FROM: Mr. Sanjay Bajaj 1920 17th St. SE Washington, DC 20002 TO: Government of the District of Columbia Board of Zoning Adjustment 441 4th Street NW, Suite 200-S Washington, DC 20001 RE: LETTER OF AGENT AUTHORIZATION To Whom It May Concern: The undersigned applicant(s), Mr. Sanjay Bajaj, hereby authorizes the undersigned agent, to act on the applicant's behalf in this matter. Mr. Sanjay Bajaj (Applicant Signature) Mr. Mateusz Dzierzanowski (Agent Name) The undersigned agent also hereby warrants that they are familiar with the Board's Rules of Practice and Procedure (11 DCMR, Chapter 31) and is able to competently represent the applicant. Sincerely,

Mr. Sanjay Bajaj